
EMANUELS JONES 
AND ASSOCIATES

Approval of Amendment Ten

Sean McGlynn, City Manager
May 22, 2018



SUMMARY

• Emanuels Jones and Associates (EJA) has been providing consulting services 
on pertinent municipal matters on behalf  of  the City of  Santa Rosa since 
2007.  

• EJA has assisted the City Council and staff  in developing strategies to 
successfully implement the City’s legislative program: 

• Track and report on legislation which the City as targeted as priority; represent and 
testify on behalf  of  the City in meetings and hearings; and provide unlimited general 
legislative inquiry services to City staff.



Recommendation

• It is recommended by the City Manager’s Office that the Council, by 
resolution, 1) waive the competitive bidding process; and 2) approve 
Amendment Number Ten to Professional Services Agreement with 
Emanuels Jones and Associates, of  Sacramento, for one year of  lobbyist 
services in an amount not to exceed $43,200 (total contract amount not to 
exceed $233,400).


	Slide Number 1
	SUMMARY
	Recommendation

